
  PCCLA  -  PENNSYLVANIA  REGIONAL  COWBOY  LEVER  ACTION  SILHOUETTE  CHAMPIONSHIPS  -  August 30, 2014 

NAME       Chicken Pig Turkey Ram Subtotal Place   Chicken Pig Turkey Ram Subtotal Place   AGG Place 

MASTER  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

a Mike Haynes M     10 9 10 9 38 MW   9 10 8 9 36 2nd M   74 MW 

a Matt Pavlik M     8 10 9 8 35 2nd Op   9 9 10 9 37 2nd OP   72 2nd Open 

a Chuck Blender M Sr   6 10 10 7 33 2nd M   8 10 9 10 37 1st M   70 3rd Open / Hi Sr 

a Tim Trunick M     8 9 4 8 29     10 10 9 9 38 MW   67 1st M 

a Jim Luke M Sr NR   8 10 7 9 34 1st M   8 9 7 9 33     67 2nd M / Hi NR 

a Mark Holsopple M     8 10 7 4 29     8 9 9 9 35 3rd M   64 3rd M 

a Al Foust M Sr   7 10 6 7 30     8 10 8 8 34     64   

a John Choban M Sr   9 10 4 8 31 3rd M   8 9 7 8 32     63   

a Randy Ent M Sr   7 10 6 6 29     8 10 7 8 33     62   

a Kurt Bowman M     7 8 7 5 27     10 9 7 6 32     59   

a "T" White M NR   8 9 7 4 28     7 9 8 7 31     59   

a Hal Simkins M Sr NR   6 10 7 6 29     8 7 7 8 30     59   

a Owen Peters M Sr NR   8 6 6 5 25     6 7 5 6 24     49   

a J.B. Weaver M NR   7 8 5 1 21     7 6 1 5 19     40   

AAA  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

b Jim Snyder AAA     8 10 7 7 32 2nd AAA   10 10 7 8 35 1st AAA   67 1st AAA 

b Harold Frey AAA Sr NR   4 9 9 9 31 3rd AAA   6 10 7 9 32 2nd AAA   63 2nd AAA 

b John Heeter AAA     9 9 8 7 33 1st AAA   9 7 4 7 27     60 3rd AAA 

b Robert Eberly AAA     7 9 5 6 27     9 10 7 6 32 3rd AAA   59   

b David Caughey AAA NR   8 8 7 6 29     9 8 7 4 28     57   

b Gary Holben AAA Sr   5 8 6 7 26     8 9 8 4 29     55   

b Ray Baker AAA Sr   8 8 6 6 28     7 10 4 5 26     54   

b Lana Baker AAA W   7 10 6 3 26     7 9 7 4 27     53 Hi W 

b Tom Chiesa AAA     7 10 7 7 31     6 9 3 4 22     53   

b Tom Cannon AAA NR   6 9 5 3 23     9 7 8 3 27     50   

b Bill Taylor AAA Sr   6 7 4 5 22     7 8 3 7 25     47   

b Jack Roussel AAA     6 8 5 5 24     6 9 7 1 23     47   

b Rick Garman AAA     7 7 7 3 24     3 9 4 6 22     46   

b David Buttersby AAA     7 7 8 3 25     6 5 6 4 21     46   

AA  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

c Kevin Burge AA NR   6 10 6 7 29 1st AA   6 8 8 7 29 1st AA   58 1st AA 

c Dale Sherman AA     4 8 9 5 26 3rd AA   7 10 7 4 28 2nd AA   54 2nd AA 

c John Pavlik AA     6 7 5 6 24     7 7 6 4 24     48 3rd AA 

c Garry Folkard AA Sr NR   8 7 8 5 28 2nd AA   8 5 5 2 20     48   

c Scott Harrower AA     2 9 3 6 20     5 8 5 8 26 3rd AA   46   



c William Hanbury AA Sr   6 5 6 5 22     4 7 6 4 21     43   

c Debbie Peters AA W NR   5 8 5 3 21     5 9 4 1 19     40   

c Jack Shaw AA Sr NR   8 6 2 1 17     5 5 4 3 17     34   

c Bob"Gunny"Lemke AA     1 5 1 0 7     6 7 2 0 15     22   

A  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

d Laura Viscardi A Jr   8 7 6 1 22 2nd A   7 7 3 3 20 3rd A   42 1st A / Hi Jr 

d Pete Kofira A Sr NR   6 6 6 4 22 1st A   4 6 5 4 19     41 2nd A 

d Stan Morgan A     7 3 6 2 18     5 8 7 2 22 2nd A   40   

aun Lisa Turney A W NR   4 6 2 3 15     4 9 7 4 24 1st A   39   

aun Jim Roberts A NR   5 8 4 3 20     5 7 2 3 17     37   

d Robert Viscardi A NR   3 7 4 2 16     4 9 2 4 19     35   

d Ben Garman A     4 6 1 4 15     1 9 5 4 19     34   

d Tom Danias A Sr   6 5 5 5 21 3rd A   1 4 5 3 13     34   

d Isobel Solonik A W NR   6 9 2 1 18     3 5 2 4 14     32   

d Rich Gans A Sr   2 4 2 5 13     3 5 2 1 11     24   

B  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

e Victor Keam B Sr NR   5 1 1 3 10 1st B   3 2 2 1 8 1st B   18 1st B 

e John Pluta B Sr NR   3 1 1 1 6     0 2 0 2 4     10   

 

 

 

 

                 
 

                 
 



                 
 

                                                                                                       
 

 

  SCR  -  PENNSYLVANIA  REGIONAL  COWBOY  LEVER  ACTION  SILHOUETTE  CHAMPIONSHIPS  -  August 31, 2014 

NAME       Chick Pig Turk Ram Subtotal Place   Chicken Pig Turkey Ram Subtotal Place   AGG Place 

MASTER  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

a Jim Luke M Sr NR   9 10 10 10 39 MW   10 10 8 9 37 MW   76 MW-Hi Sr-Hi NR 

a Al Foust M Sr   10 10 9 8 37 2nd Op   8 10 8 6 32 3rd M   69 2nd Open 

a Mike Haynes M     8 9 6 10 33 3rd M   10 10 7 8 35 2nd Op   68 3rd Open 

a Matt Pavlik M     9 9 9 7 34 1st M   10 10 7 5 32     66 1nd M 

a Hal Simkins M Sr NR   8 10 8 7 33 2nd M   9 10 8 6 33 2nd M   66 2st M 

a "T" White M NR   7 10 9 5 31     7 9 8 10 34 1st M   65 3rd M 

a Randy Ent M Sr   8 8 7 8 31     8 10 7 7 32     63   

a Kurt Bowman M     9 10 7 6 32     9 9 4 7 29     61   

a John Choban M Sr   9 9 7 4 29     7 10 8 6 31     60   

a Tim Trunick M     7 9 6 6 28     10 9 5 7 31     59   

a Owen Peters M Sr NR   9 8 4 6 27     6 9 5 7 27     54   

a Chuck Blender M Sr   2 9 5 8 24     7 9 6 7 29     53   

a J.B. Weaver M Sr   6 9 7 5 27     5 8 7 5 25     52   

AAA  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

b Harold Frey AAA Sr   9 10 9 8 36 1st AAA   7 10 8 6 31     67 1st AAA 

b John Heeter AAA     7 10 10 6 33 2nd AAA   8 9 7 8 32 3rd AAA   65 2nd AAA 

b Jim Snyder AAA     9 8 7 7 31     7 8 9 8 32 2nd AAA   63 3rd AAA 

b David Caughey AAA NR   8 10 4 5 27     8 9 10 6 33 1st AAA   60   

b Dale Sherman AAA     7 9 8 6 30     7 8 9 6 30     60   



b Jim Wurster AAA Sr   7 10 8 6 31     9 9 6 5 29     60   

b Kevin Burge AAA NR   8 8 7 6 29     7 10 7 6 30     59   

b Debbie Peters AAA W NR   8 10 8 5 31     7 10 5 6 28     59 Hi W 

b John Pavlik AAA     8 10 6 8 32 3rd AAA   6 8 6 7 27     59   

bTom Chiesa AAA     7 7 8 9 31     5 9 7 6 27     58   

b Bill Taylor AAA Sr   9 6 10 6 31     5 9 4 7 25     56   

b Gary Holben AAA Sr   6 9 5 6 26     10 10 5 3 28     54   

b Mark Holsopple AAA     7 8 6 5 26     5 9 8 6 28     54   

b Ray Baker AAA Sr   7 8 5 4 24     5 9 9 6 29     53   

b Robert Eberly AAA     5 8 6 8 27     6 10 7 3 26     53   

b Rick Garman AAA     7 9 9 4 29     6 7 4 7 24     53   

b Bob"Gunny"Lemke AAA     6 7 7 4 24     8 10 6 4 28     52   

b David Buttersby AAA     6 9 4 4 23     7 10 5 6 28     51   

b Lana Baker AAA W   6 8 5 6 25     5 8 4 6 23     48   

b Stan Morgan AAA     9 5 5 5 24     5 6 7 5 23     47   

b Tom Cannon AAA NR   7 8 5 4 24     5 8 5 5 23     47   

b William Hanbury AAA Sr   8 8 3 3 22     4 8 4 5 21     43   

AA  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

c Bill Heeter AA     7 9 7 8 31 1st AA   8 10 7 7 32 1st AA   63 1st AA 

c Laura Viscardi AA W Jr   7 8 5 9 29 3rd AA   8 9 5 4 26 2nd AA   55 2nd AA / Hi Jr 

c Isobel Solonik AA W   7 9 5 10 31 2nd AA   6 6 6 5 23     54 3rd AA 

c Jack Roussel AA     6 9 5 7 27     8 6 5 5 24     51   

c Scott Harrower AA     3 10 7 5 25     5 10 4 6 25 3rd AA   50   

c Jack Shaw AA Sr NR   5 10 5 7 27     7 8 4 4 23     50   

c George Wurster AA     5 7 6 7 25     6 5 7 6 24     49   

c Lawrence Hall AA     3 9 7 5 24     7 8 5 4 24     48   

c Garry Folkard AA Sr NR   8 9 4 3 24     4 8 6 5 23     47   

c Tom Danias AA Sr   5 6 4 10 25     5 8 6 3 22     47   

c Pete Kofira AA Sr NR   3 8 7 5 23     6 8 6 1 21     44   

c Robert Viscardi AA     6 6 2 6 20     5 9 3 3 20     40   

aun Lisa Turney AA W   4 9 6 5 24     4 8 0 4 16     40   

c Tammy Haynes AA W   4 3 2 4 13     4 5 4 5 18     31   

c Ben Garman AA     5 6 2 2 15     2 2 5 3 12     27   

A  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

d Victor Keam A Sr NR   6 4 3 3 16     5 8 4 3 20 1st A   36 1st A 

d Rich Gans A Sr   3 5 4 4 16 1st A   2 7 1 4 14     30 2nd A 

aun Jim Roberts A     6 7 2 3 18     3 6 1 2 12     30   

B  CLASS   MATCH  1   MATCH  2       

e John Pluta B Sr NR   3 1 0 1 5 1st B   2 4 1 0 7 1st B   12 1st B 



                 
 

                 
 

                  
 

                 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PA. REG. C.F. COWBOY LEVER ACTION  - Sept. 1, 2014   PCCLA+SCR+CLA AGG 

NAME    Sp Cat.   Chicken Pig Turkey Ram TOTAL Place     

   

  

MASTER  CLASS   MATCH  1     PCCLA SCR AGG   Place 

a Kurt Bowman M     15 14 12 12 53 MW   59 61 173   8 

a Hal Simkins M Sr   14 15 12 12 53 2nd Open / Hi Sr   59 66 178   5 

a Gary Holben M Sr   15 14 11 12 52 3rd Open   55 54 161   15 

a Matt Pavlik M     15 14 11 11 51 1st M   72 66 189   3rd 

a Jim Luke M Sr NR   15 15 7 14 51 2nd M / Hi NR   67 76 194   1st 

a Tim Trunick M     14 15 12 9 50 3rd M   67 59 176   6 

a Mike Haynes M     15 12 12 10 49     74 68 191   2nd 

a Randy Ent M Sr   14 12 10 11 47     62 63 172   10 

a Al Foust M Sr   14 13 10 9 46     64 69 179   4 

aun J.B. Weaver Uncl     15 11 13 6 45     40 52 137   25 

aun Bill Hanbury Uncl Sr   9 11 10 5 35     43 43 121   33 

AAA  CLASS   MATCH  1               

b "T" White AAA     15 12 11 12 50 1st AAA   59 65 174   7 

b Owen Peters AAA     13 14 10 11 48 2nd AAA   49 54 151   17 

a Chuck Blender M Sr   14 14 10 10 48 3rd AAA   70 53 171   11 

b John Choban AAA Sr   15 13 10 9 47     63 60 170   12 

b Mark Holsopple AAA     13 11 10 12 46     64 54 164   14 

b Rick Garman AAA     14 12 9 11 46     46 53 145   20 

b Jim Wurster AAA     15 15 9 6 45       60 105   37 

b Jim Snyder AAA     12 12 13 6 43     67 63 173   8 

b Scott Harrower AAA     14 11 9 9 43     46 50 139   24 

b Bill Taylor AAA Sr   11 10 12 9 42     47 56 145   20 

b Robert Eberly AAA     14 13 8 6 41     60 53 154   16 

b Tom Cannon AAA     14 14 8 4 40     50 47 137   25 

b Jack Roussel AAA Sr   14 14 5 6 39     47 51 137   25 

b Tom Chiesa AAA     10 14 7 8 39     53 58 150   18 

b John Pavlik AAA     10 14 6 6 36     48 59 143   22 

AA  CLASS   MATCH  1               

c Robert Viscardi AA NR   12 10 9 10 41 1st AA   37 40 118   35 

c Harold Frey AA Sr NR   13 11 6 9 39 2nd AA   63 67 169   13 

c Jack Shaw AA Sr NR   12 11 9 6 38 3rd AA   34 50 122   32 

c George Wurster AA     13 12 7 6 38       49 87   39 

c Garry Folkard AA Sr NR   12 12 8 5 37     48 47 132   29 

c Ray Baker AA Sr   11 12 8 5 36     54 53 143   22 

c David Battersby AA     6 10 10 7 33     46 51 130   30 



c Tom Danias AA Sr   10 10 1 12 33     34 47 114   36 

c Lana Baker AA W   9 12 4 4 29     53 48 130   30 

A  CLASS   MATCH  1               

d Laura Viscardi A W Jr   14 13 5 4 36 1st A / Hi Jr / Hi W   42 55 133   28 

d Isobel Solonik A W   8 13 6 8 35 2nd A   32 54 121   33 

d David Caughey  X A     11 7 8 6 32 For Record    57 60 149   19 

d Ben Garman A     10 11 2 8 31     34 27 92   38 

d Rich Gans A     8 7 3 5 23     24 30 77   40 

B  CLASS   MATCH  1               

e Victor Keam B Sr NR   6 3 5 2 16 1st B   18 36 70   41 

e John Pluta B Sr NR   5 1 2 0 8     10 12 30   42 

 

                  
 

                 
 

                 
 



              
 

 

 

Three Match Aggrigate Winners 
 

              
 

                     GOLD              SILVER           BRONZE 


